
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 23
Aurora, IN

Oct. 8, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q East Central 53 3 9 11 14 16 21 23 17:11.4 0:35.7
2Q Batesville 66 7 12 13 15 19 28 35 17:17.8 0:21.8
3Q Oldenburg Academy 71 1 2 18 24 26 27 29 16:59.8 3:17.1
4Q South Dearborn 111 6 10 20 34 41 44 50 17:50.2 1:45.2
5Q Greensburg 124 8 22 25 32 37 45 47 18:00.3 1:26.2
6 Milan 181 17 33 39 43 49 55 59 18:45.4 2:21.3
7 South Decatur 183 30 31 36 38 48 64 71 18:44.0 1:21.7
8 Rising Sun 200 4 5 57 65 69 19:39.0 5:16.1
9 Jac-Cen-Del 265 40 53 54 58 60 61 62 20:12.5 2:07.7
10 South Ripley 287 46 52 56 66 67 20:44.1 2:03.4
11 North Decatur 294 42 51 63 68 70 72 20:59.4 3:27.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. East Central
3 Andrew White, 11 16:49.0
9 Alex Wedding, 12 17:11.5
11 Kaleb Geisen, 11 17:12.8
14 Dillon Callahan, 12 17:18.7
16 Kameron Geisen, 11 17:24.7
21 Garrett Ardis, 10 17:36.9
23 Alexander Pruitt, 12 17:50.6

Total Time = 1:25:56.7     Total Places = 53

2Q. Batesville
7 Caleb Moster, 12 17:06.8
12 Adam Moster, 9 17:16.2
13 Quinten Gowdy, 11 17:18.2
15 Grant Meyers, 11 17:19.0
19 Benjamin Krieg, 10 17:28.5
28 Joseph Choi, 11 18:10.9
35 Elliot Main, 12 18:29.8

Total Time = 1:26:28.7     Total Places = 66

3Q. Oldenburg Academy
1 Curtis Eckstein, 12 14:51.6
2 Justin Fledderman, 12

16:35.4
18 Gregory Schroeder, 12

17:28.5
24 Gabriel Frey, 12 17:54.4
26 David Kuntz, 12 18:08.7
27 Jacob Herbert, 11 18:10.2
29 Joshua Myers, 9 18:13.5

Total Time = 1:24:58.6     Total Places = 71

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. South Dearborn
6 Christopher Weissmann, 12

17:04.6
10 Samuel Gabbard, 11 17:12.5
20 Brett Hoog, 12 17:34.9
34 Matthew Bruner, 12 18:29.0
41 Samuel Rector, 11 18:49.7
44 Logan Hoppes, 11 19:20.2
50 Deryk Tibbs, 9 19:51.4

Total Time = 1:29:10.7     Total Places = 111

5Q. Greensburg
8 Reid McClintic, 12 17:08.1
22 Louis Moore, 12 17:50.3
25 Kevin Johnson, 12 18:04.6
32 Eric Million, 10 18:24.2
37 Hunter Butz, 9 18:34.2
45 Dylan Brown, 10 19:25.0
47 Devin Imel, 11 19:38.5

Total Time = 1:30:01.4     Total Places = 124

6. Milan
17 Gabe Rankin, 11 17:26.8
33 Braden Burdette, 12 18:26.0
39 Casey Burdette, 9 18:47.0
43 Talon Gobel, 9 19:19.2
49 Noah Haessig, 9 19:48.0
55 Jarrod Nichols, 12 20:32.6
59 Bradly Wickersham, 11

20:46.6
Total Time = 1:33:47.0     Total Places = 181



7. South Decatur
30 Cole Bower, 11 18:19.3
31 Brandon Mallott, 12 18:21.5
36 Dylan Cowins, 12 18:33.7
38 Charlie Hamilton, 11 18:44.5
48 Carl Kroger, 11 19:41.0
64 Nolan Storm, 10 21:29.3
71 Conner Bower, 9 24:47.3

Total Time = 1:33:40.0     Total Places = 183

8. Rising Sun
4 Zach Martini, 12 16:52.9
5 Trevor Levi, 11 16:59.9
57 Peyton Bell, 9 20:40.7
65 Derak Woytsek, 12 21:32.1
69 Colton Henry, 12 22:09.0

Total Time = 1:38:14.6     Total Places = 200

9. Jac-Cen-Del
40 Jared Cline, 11 18:49.4
53 Cody Campbell, 12 20:15.9
54 Kobe Darnold, 9 20:17.2
58 Nathan Laswell, 10 20:42.7
60 Logan Drockelman, 10 20:57.1
61 Conner Hubbard, 11 20:59.9
62 Tanner Dilk, 9 21:03.1

Total Time = 1:41:02.3     Total Places = 265

10. South Ripley
46 Dylan Trenkamp, 11 19:35.6
52 Jacob Elliott, 9 20:14.0
56 Andrea Puricelli, 12 20:37.8
66 Alvaro Andreu, 12 21:34.0
67 Jay Cornett, 9 21:38.9

Total Time = 1:43:40.3     Total Places = 287

11. North Decatur
42 Daniel Dollinger, 10 19:04.5
51 Logan Kramer, 10 19:59.1
63 Tristian Hanna, 12 21:22.9
68 Noah Mack, 12 21:58.6
70 Tristan Ingmire, 9 22:31.7
72 Trenton Hanna, 12 30:30.2

Total Time = 1:44:56.8     Total Places = 294

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Curtis Eckstein, 12 14:51.6 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Justin Fledderman, 12 16:35.4 Oldenburg Academy
3 3 Andrew White, 11 16:49.0 East Central
4Q 4 Zach Martini, 12 16:52.9 Rising Sun
5Q 5 Trevor Levi, 11 16:59.9 Rising Sun
6 6 Christopher Weissmann, 12

17:04.6 South Dearborn
7 7 Caleb Moster, 12 17:06.8 Batesville
8 8 Reid McClintic, 12 17:08.1 Greensburg
9 9 Alex Wedding, 12 17:11.5 East Central
10 10 Samuel Gabbard, 11 17:12.5 South Dearborn
11 11 Kaleb Geisen, 11 17:12.8 East Central
12 12 Adam Moster, 9 17:16.2 Batesville
13 13 Quinten Gowdy, 11 17:18.2 Batesville



14 14 Dillon Callahan, 12 17:18.7 East Central
15 15 Grant Meyers, 11 17:19.0 Batesville
16 16 Kameron Geisen, 11 17:24.7 East Central
17Q 17 Gabe Rankin, 11 17:26.8 Milan
18 18 Gregory Schroeder, 12 17:28.5 Oldenburg Academy
19 19 Benjamin Krieg, 10 17:28.5 Batesville
20 20 Brett Hoog, 12 17:34.9 South Dearborn
21 21 Garrett Ardis, 10 17:36.9 East Central
22 22 Louis Moore, 12 17:50.3 Greensburg
23 23 Alexander Pruitt, 12 17:50.6 East Central
24 24 Gabriel Frey, 12 17:54.4 Oldenburg Academy
25 25 Kevin Johnson, 12 18:04.6 Greensburg
26 26 David Kuntz, 12 18:08.7 Oldenburg Academy
27 27 Jacob Herbert, 11 18:10.2 Oldenburg Academy
28 28 Joseph Choi, 11 18:10.9 Batesville
29 29 Joshua Myers, 9 18:13.5 Oldenburg Academy
30Q 30 Cole Bower, 11 18:19.3 South Decatur
31Q 31 Brandon Mallott, 12 18:21.5 South Decatur
32 32 Eric Million, 10 18:24.2 Greensburg
33Q 33 Braden Burdette, 12 18:26.0 Milan
34 34 Matthew Bruner, 12 18:29.0 South Dearborn
35 35 Elliot Main, 12 18:29.8 Batesville
36Q 36 Dylan Cowins, 12 18:33.7 South Decatur
37 37 Hunter Butz, 9 18:34.2 Greensburg
38Q 38 Charlie Hamilton, 11 18:44.5 South Decatur
39Q 39 Casey Burdette, 9 18:47.0 Milan
40Q 40 Jared Cline, 11 18:49.4 Jac-Cen-Del
41 41 Samuel Rector, 11 18:49.7 South Dearborn
42 42 Daniel Dollinger, 10 19:04.5 North Decatur
43 43 Talon Gobel, 9 19:19.2 Milan
44 44 Logan Hoppes, 11 19:20.2 South Dearborn
45 45 Dylan Brown, 10 19:25.0 Greensburg
46 46 Dylan Trenkamp, 11 19:35.6 South Ripley
47 47 Devin Imel, 11 19:38.5 Greensburg
48 48 Carl Kroger, 11 19:41.0 South Decatur
49 49 Noah Haessig, 9 19:48.0 Milan
50 50 Deryk Tibbs, 9 19:51.4 South Dearborn
51 51 Logan Kramer, 10 19:59.1 North Decatur
52 52 Jacob Elliott, 9 20:14.0 South Ripley
53 53 Cody Campbell, 12 20:15.9 Jac-Cen-Del
54 54 Kobe Darnold, 9 20:17.2 Jac-Cen-Del
55 55 Jarrod Nichols, 12 20:32.6 Milan
56 56 Andrea Puricelli, 12 20:37.8 South Ripley
57 57 Peyton Bell, 9 20:40.7 Rising Sun
58 58 Nathan Laswell, 10 20:42.7 Jac-Cen-Del
59 59 Bradly Wickersham, 11

20:46.6 Milan
60 60 Logan Drockelman, 10 20:57.1 Jac-Cen-Del
61 61 Conner Hubbard, 11 20:59.9 Jac-Cen-Del
62 62 Tanner Dilk, 9 21:03.1 Jac-Cen-Del
63 63 Tristian Hanna, 12 21:22.9 North Decatur
64 64 Nolan Storm, 10 21:29.3 South Decatur
65 65 Derak Woytsek, 12 21:32.1 Rising Sun
66 66 Alvaro Andreu, 12 21:34.0 South Ripley
67 67 Jay Cornett, 9 21:38.9 South Ripley
68 68 Noah Mack, 12 21:58.6 North Decatur
69 69 Colton Henry, 12 22:09.0 Rising Sun
70 70 Tristan Ingmire, 9 22:31.7 North Decatur
71 71 Conner Bower, 9 24:47.3 South Decatur
72 72 Trenton Hanna, 12 30:30.2 North Decatur


